SB0921/613025/1

BY: Finance Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 921</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "used" and substitute "<u>prescribed by a treating</u> <u>physician</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 31, strike "USED" and substitute "<u>PRESCRIBED BY A</u> <u>TREATING PHYSICIAN</u>"; strike beginning with "THAT" in line 33 down through "UNTREATED" in line 35; and in line 35, strike "AND".

On page 3, in line 7, after "LITERATURE" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(III) THE PRESCRIPTION DRUG IS COVERED UNDER THE TERMS OF THE POLICY OR CONTRACT OF THE INSURED OR ENROLLEE".